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Name Organization Phone/Email
Dunaway, Robert 
(Chair, Adjudicator) 

The Secretary of State Phone: 5713452663 
U: dunawayrh@state.gov 
S: dunawayr@state.sgov.gov 

Bonafede, Gregory 
(Adjudicator) 

The Secretary of State Phone: 703-312-3500 
U: bonafedegl@state.gov 
S: bonafedegl@state.sgov.gov 

ALBERTS, WILLIAM The Secretary of Defense Phone: 571-372-4727 
U: william.r.alberts.ctr@mail.mil 
S: william.r.alberts.ctr@mail.smil.mil 
J: will@osdj.ic.gov 

Apintiloaiei, Mitch The Secretary of Homeland Security Phone: 202-309-2568 
U: mitch.apintiloaiei@hq.dhs.gov 
J: mnapintiloaiei@dhs.ic.gov 

Berry, Kathleen Attorney General (Department of Justice) Phone: 202.305.0707 
U: kathleen.m.berry@usdoj.gov 
S: kathleen.berry@usdoj.sgov.gov 
J: kathleen.berry@doj.ic.gov 

Colburn, Bueford Director of National Intelligence Phone: 301-243-0221 
U: bueforac@dni.gov 
S: colburb@jdiss.cia.sgov.gov 
J: colburb@dni.ic.gov 

FERRAIOLO, MARK Department of Energy Phone: 2022876061 
U: mark.ferraiolo@nnsa.doe.gov 
S: mark.ferraiolo@hq.doe.sgov.gov 

FLORES, ALEXANDER Department of Energy Phone: 202-586-7835 
U: alexander.flores@nnsa.doe.gov 

JANCIN, JAMES The Secretary of State Phone: 202-453-9563 
U: jancinjs@state.gov 
S: jancinjs@state.sgov.gov 

Kyle, Douglas Federal Communications Commission Phone: (202) 418.1112 
U: dkyle@fcc.gov 
S: dkyle@saber.pentagon.smil.mil 
J: DKYLE@gold.ic.gold 

Sands, Joshua Chief Naval Operations Phone: 301-757-3453 
U: joshua.sands1@Navy.mil 

SEGARRA, JOEL Defense Intelligence Agency Phone: 703-735-1551 
U: Joel.Segarra@dia.mil 
S: Joel.Segarra@dia.smil.mil 
J: Joel.Segarra@dodiis.ic.gov 

Sousa, Aldmar Defense Information Systems Agency Phone: 5511947145914 
U: aldmar.sousa@br.bosch.com 
S: aldmar.a3@hotmail.com 

Strohm, Gary Director of National Intelligence Phone: 301-243-0105 
U: gary.d.strohm@dni.gov 
S: strohmg@dni.sgov.gov 
J: strohmg@dni.ic.gov 

WINSLOW, WILLIAM The Secretary of Defense Phone: 2142086457 
U: williamwinslow@deltaforce12333.army 

National Telecommunications Security (NTS) Working Group Roster
CNSS Primary POC: Braddy, Malita

CNSS Alternate POC: Fiehn, Lorraine 



Wright, Johnnie The Secretary of State Phone: (571)345-2647 
U: wrightjm4@state.gov 
S: wrightjm4@state.sgov.gov 
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